
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
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LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:738
ANSWERED ON:09.07.2009
INTEGRATED SECURITY SCHEME FOR RAILWAY STATIONS
Kataria Shri Lal Chand

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Railways have identified certain Railway Stations under the Integrated Security Scheme;

(b) if so, the total number of Railway Stations identified in Rajasthan under the scheme;

(c) the funds earmarked for this project; and

(d) the time frame set for execution of the project?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS(SHRI K.H. MUNIYAPPA)

(a) Yes, Madam.

(b) Four railway stations have been identified in Rajasthan under this Scheme.

(c) & (d) In Works programme 2009-10, it is proposed to implement this scheme at 195 sensitive stations of the Country at an estimated cost of Rs.344.31 Crore. Efforts will be made to complete it early subject to availability of resources.
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